# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date		
Chief Automotive Technologies, LLC	12/17/2009		

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vehicle Service Group, LLC
Street Address:	2700 Lanier Drive
City:	Madison
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	47250

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6601430
Patent Number:	6765664
Patent Number:	7352455
Patent Number:	D457161
Patent Number:	7570352
Patent Number:	6925848
Patent Number:	7143628
Patent Number:	6269676
Patent Number:	6484554
Patent Number:	6272898
Patent Number:	6490907
Patent Number:	6367305
Patent Number:	7383636
Patent Number:	6829046
Patent Number:	7075635
	PATENT

REEL: 023668 FRAME: 0390

Patent Number:	6701770
Application Number:	11852693
Application Number:	12553489
Application Number:	11777454
Application Number:	12114978
Application Number:	12264762
PCT Number:	US0868726

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)474-3216

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816-474-8100

Email: sfbbaction@spencerfane.com

Correspondent Name: Marcia Shutts, Spencer Fane Britt Browne

Address Line 1: 1000 Walnut St, Suite 1400
Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64106

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5009891 ASS (SEE LIST)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kyle L. Elliott

## Total Attachments: 4

source=-1 Chief LLC to VSG#page1.tif source=-1 Chief LLC to VSG#page2.tif source=-1 Chief LLC to VSG#page3.tif source=-1 Chief LLC to VSG#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023668 FRAME: 0391

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CHIEF AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Delaware corporation with offices at 2700 Lanier Drive, Madison, IN 47250 (hereinafter, "Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and associated pending patent applications and issued letters patent in the United States and other jurisdictions that are set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and made apart hereof (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, VEHICLE SERVICE GROUP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with offices at 2700 Lanier Drive, Madison, IN 47250 (hereinafter, "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire, right, title and interest, in, to and under said Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the Patents. The parties further acknowledge and agree that said Assignce may apply for and receive Letter Patent for any of said inventions in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, Assignor will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any of said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to Assignor relating to any of said inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible that said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and the Patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

The effective date of this Patent Assignment is September 1, 2009.

WA 1259472.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this assignment and Assignee has acknowledged and agreed to the assignment by their duly authorized officers as of this 17th day of December, 2009.

CHIEF AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

VEHICLE SERVICE GROUP, LLC

By: A. Gay Kennen
Name: S. Gary Kennen
Title: President & CEO

By: J. Gay Kenn Name: 5. Gary Kennen Title: President & CEO

# SCHEDULE A $\,\,\,\,\,\,\,\,\,$ Chief Automotive Technologies, Inc. -

Patent Report by Invention Status: ACTIVE						Printed: 12/10	5/2009 Page
COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	TYPE	FILED	SERIAL#	ISSUED	PATENT#	STATUS
DOCKABLE TROLLI	EY FOR VEHICL	E FRAM	E STRAIC	HTENING BENCI	H (Fuzion pa	tent)	
UNITED STATES	5009891-86	FCA	9/10/2007	11/852,693			PUBLISHED
EUROPEAN PATENT CO	5009891-97	DCA	9/11/2007	07 842 278.9			PENDING
UNITED STATES	5009891-98	CON	9/3/2009	12/553,489			PENDING
JACK WITH ELEVA	TABLE PLATFO	RM					
JNITED STATES	5009891-11	NEW	10/9/2001	09/973,586	8/5/2003	6,601,430	ISSUED
LASER SCANNER W	TTTT DADADOLI	COLLE	'ሮሞ <b>ሲ</b> ፒ				
	5009891-32	NEW	1/9/2002	10/042,405	7/20/2004	6,765,664	ISSUED
JNITED STATES				•			
UNITED STATES	5009891-62	CON	4/22/2004	10/829,761	4/1/2008	7,352,455	ISSUED
LASER SCANNER							1000
UNITED STATES	5009891-35	NEW	12/1/2000	29/133,553	5/14/2002	D457,161	ISSUED
LASER SCANNING A	PPARATUS WIT	H IMPR	OVED OF	TICAL FEATURE	S		
JNITED STATES	5009891-72	FCA	5/1/2006	11/381,002	8/4/2009	7,570,352	ISSUED
MULTIPLE MOVAB	LE CARRIAGES	WITH M	ULTIRAL	OIUS TRACKS & T	ILTED ROL	LERS	
EUROPEAN PATENT CO	5009891-70	DCA	5/26/2004	04753894.7			PENDING
JNITED STATES	5009891-31	FCA	5/27/2004	10/855,285	8/9/2005	6,925,848	ISSUED
UNITED STATES	5009891-68	CON	6/30/2005	11/171,053	12/5/2006	7,143,628	ISSUED
PORTABLE LIFT AN	D STRAIGHTEN	ING PLA	TFORM				
UNITED STATES	5009891-36	NEW	6/13/2000	09/593,032	8/7/2001	6,269,676	ISSUED
UNITED STATES	5009691-37	CON	6/20/2001	09/885,823	11/26/2002	6,484,554	ISSUED
S & M MEASURING	& RECORDING I	DISTANC	Œ				
UNITED STATES	5009891-87	FCA	7/13/2007	11/777,454			PUBLISHED
WIPO	5009891-94	CEQ	6/30/2008	PCT/US08/068726			PUBLISHED
SYSTEM FOR ANCH	ORING FRAMES	TO A PI	LATFORM	Í			
JNITED STATES	5009891-38	NEW		09/306,937	8/14/2001	6,272,898	ISSUED
UNITED STATES	5009891-39	CON	6/20/2001	09/885,830	12/10/2002		ISSUED
UNITED STATES	5009891-40	CON	6/20/2001	09/885,822	4/9/2002	6,367,305	ISSUED
TRACKING ATTACH	IMENT						
UNITED STATES	5009891-73	FCA	4/28/2006	11/380,704	6/10/2008	7,383,636	ISSUED
UNITED STATES	5009891-92	CON	5/5/2008	12/114,978			PUBLISHED
VEHICLE FIXTURE	w/ALIGNMENT T	TARGET					
UNITED STATES	5009891-96		11/4/2008	12/264,762			PENDING
venici e measudu	VC SVSTEM						
VEHICLE MEASURII		NIC1A/	12/1/2000	ADI727 622	\$9/7/200A	6 820 046	IGGIIGO
JNITED STATES	5009891-33			09/727,632	12/7/2004	6,829,046	ISSUED
UNITED STATES	5009891-65	CON	7/21/2004	10/896,806	7/11/2006	7,07 <b>5,</b> 635	ISSUED

PATENT REEL: 023668 FRAME: 0394

Patent Report by Inve	nilon					Printed: 12/16/2009	Page	2
COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	TYPE	FILED	SERIAL#	ISSUED	PATENT#	STATUS	
VEHICLE STRAI	GHTENING BENCH	WITH M	IOVABLE	CARRIAGES	FOR MOUNTIN	G PULLING ASSI	EMBLIES	
UNITED STATES	5009891-27	DIV	11/27/2002	10/306.761	3/9/2004	6,701,770	ISSUED	

**END OF REPORT** 

TOTAL ITEMS SELECTED =

CHIEF AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

By: 1. Gay Kennen

Name: 5. Gary Kennen

Title: President & CEO

VEHICLE SERVICE GROUP, LLC

By: \_\_ f. Gay Kenn Name: \_\_ S. Gary Kennen Title: \_\_ President & CEO

**PATENT REEL: 023668 FRAME: 0395** 

**RECORDED: 12/17/2009**